RESOLUTION NO. 831

Com

WHEREAS, the Mason County Auditor, acting as the County Registrar of Voters, is in charge of conducting all Primary, General and Special Elections for Mason County; and

WHEREAS, it is vital to the County to keep the Election Budget in a sound financial status; and

WHEREAS, the State Statutes provide for charging a nominal "Administration cost" to each participating District (State, City, Schools, Ports, Fire Districts, Water Districts, Hospital Districts, etc.);

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the Mason County Auditor (through the County Election Department) be authorized to charge a ten percent (10%) administration charge to all Districts participating in elections of all kinds, along with a prorated portion of the other costs involved.

DATED this 19th day of December, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

irman

22

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board. cc: Cmmrs. Auditor Elections